



(University established by an Act No.18 of Karnataka State Legislature)

Date: 04.08.2022

No. KBNU/ADM/AKAM/2022-23

## **CIRCULAR**

"Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav (AKAM)" is an initiative of the Government of India to celebrate and commemorate 75 years of independence and the glorious history of its people, culture and achievements. Under the aegis of AKAM, the University Grants Commission has issued the Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) for all the colleges and Universities.

In view of the above, all the Dean's/Principals/Head of the Institutions under various Faculties of Khaja Bandanawaz University are hereby informed that, an Essay Competition will be organized for all the Faculties of Khaja Bandanawaz University on **10.08.2022** at **2:00pm-3:00pm** in Khaja Bandanawaz University Examination Hall.

The topics of the Essay competition will be

- 1. Role of Women in India's Independence.
- 2. My vision of free India.

However, students can select any one topic of their choice and write an essay of about 1500-2000 words in one hour. The Competition will held in both **English** and **Urdu** language and students can write the essay in any one language of their choice.

The prizes will be as follows:

- 1. First Prize: Cash prize of Rs. 2000/-
- 2. Second Prize: Cash Prize of Rs. 1500/-

The winners will be announced and awarded on Independence Day.

Further, Mr. Srinivas Kalaskar, HOD, Department of Electronics and Instrumentation, Faculty of Engineering and Technology and Dr. Syed Abrar, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany, Faculty of Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences will be the coordinators for the event and they will look overall after the conduct of the event. Students can contact them for Registration purpose.

Registrar Khaja Bandanawaz University Kalaburagi-04

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Pro Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 3. The Director Campus, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 5. The Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 6. The Dean, Faculty of Arts, Humanities, Social Sciences and Sciences, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 7. The Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 8. The Dean, Faculty of Law, Khaja Bandanawaz University.
- 9. Concerned file.



contact@kbn.university

Administrative Building, Khaja Bandanawaz University Campus, Rauza-i Buzurg, KALABURAGI - 585104

